# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Elaine Phillips	12/04/2008
Malcolm Hill	12/04/2008
Cynthia LiCalsi	12/04/2008
Hemant Deshmukh	12/09/2008
Keith Johnson	12/05/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Meritage Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	12481 High Bluff Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12269816

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-350-2300

Email: pmunson@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Munson

Address Line 1: 12235 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36780-742.201

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021967 FRAME: 0819** 

500728650

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter R. Munson
Total Attachments: 3 source=742-201Assignment#page1.tif source=742-201Assignment#page2.tif source=742-201Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021967 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	N	Docket Number 36780-742.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		
1. Phillips, Elaine 2. Hill, Malcolm 3. Des 12481 High Bluff Drive 12481 High Bluff Drive 124 Suite 160 Suite 160 Suite	81 High Bluff Drive 1245 te 160 Suit	son, Keith 5. Licalsi, Cynthia 31 High Bluff Drive 12481 High Bluff Drive Suite 160 Diego, CA San Diego, CA
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful impro	ovements in	
CORTICOST	EROID COMPOSITIONS	
for which a United States patent application is executed of for which Application No. 12/269.816 was filed on Now for which Application No. was filed on in the U.S. for which Application No. was filed on in the for which an application was filed upon which a United Schereinafter "Application(s)").	ember 12, 2008 in the United Stat S. Receiving Office of the Patent Patent Office; and/or	Cooperation Treaty;
WHEREAS, Meritage Pharma, Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delay CA 92130</u> , (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore con (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable	right, title and interest in and to sinceived, made or discovered, when and all patents, inventor's certification and international convention	her jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) ates and other forms of protection (hereinafter a greement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable said Assignee:	CONSIDERATION acknowledged by s	and inventor(s) to have book took to the second
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer ar Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) is applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convert otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patenter any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuar reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).  2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to corright, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign co cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of perspecifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to tenter the said inventor of the papers.	in and to all rights to all United St ntion for the Protection of Industriatent(s) granted on said Inventions uding each and every application ation-in-part of any of said Applic operate with said Assignee to enal nuntries, or under any international tinent facts and documents, giving the extent deemed necessary or de	ates and corresponding non-United States patent al Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or in the United States, in any foreign country, or filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any ation(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, the said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the iconvention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such the of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, sirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said
Assignce the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and comproviding such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.	ons; (d) for filing and prosecuting ons; and (f) for legal proceedings on reissues and reexaminations, op	applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications position proceedings, cancellation proceedings,
<ol> <li>The terms and covenants of this assignment shall representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respect</li> </ol>	inure to the benefit of said Assign ctive heirs, legal representatives a	ee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.
<ol> <li>Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent tha understanding in conflict herewith.</li> </ol>	t they have not entered and will n	ot enter into any assignment, contract, or
<ol> <li>Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or representatives and assigns.</li> </ol>	issuing in the United States, fore or its successors and assigns, for the	ign countries, or under any international convention, ne sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
Date: 17408 Elaine Phillips	and delivered this instrument to sa	id Assignee as of the dates written below:  Notalcolm Hill
Date: Hemant Deshmukh	Date:	Keith Johnson
	Date: 4 Dec 2008	Cynthia Licalsi

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	ICATION	Docket Number 36780-742.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigned	-			
<ol> <li>Phillips, Elaine         <ul> <li>12481 High Bluff Drive</li> <li>Suite 160</li> <li>San Diego, CA</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	2. Hill, Malcolm 12481 High Bluff Drive Suite 160 San Diego, CA	3. Deshmukh, Hemant 12481 High Bluff Drive Suite 160 San Diego, CA	4. Johnson, Keith 5. Licalsi, Cynthia 12481 High Bluff Drive Suite 160 Suite 160 San Diego, CA 5. Licalsi, Cynthia 12481 High Bluff I Suite 160 San Diego, CA	Drive
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," h	ave invented certain new and us	eful improvements in		
	COI	RTICOSTEROID COMPOSIT	ITIONS	
for which App for which App for which App	lication No was filed on pplication was filed upon which	ed on <u>November 12, 2008</u> in the in the U.S. Receiving Office of in the Patent Office; and/or	e United States Patent Office; of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; or	•
<u>CA 92130</u> , (hereinafter "Assi therein, and in and to all emb (hereinafter collectively refer	ignee"), is desirous of acquiring odiments of the inventions, here ted to as "Inventions"), and in a	the entire right, title and interest tofore conceived, made or discound to any and all patents, invent	of business at 12481 High Bluff Drive, Suite 160, San Diegest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed covered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) intor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter nal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.	ď
NOW, THEREFO said Assignee:	RE, in consideration of good and	d valuable consideration acknow	owledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full fi	rom
Inventions, including the righ applications and Patent(s), in otherwise; (c) in and to any a under any international convapplication which is a division reexamination, or extensions	nt to claim priority to said Invent cluding those filed under the Pa- and all applications filed and any ention, agreement, protocol, or to onal, substitution, continuation, of of any of said Patent(s).	tions; (b) in and to all rights to a ris Convention for the Protection and all Patent(s) granted on said reaty, including each and every or continuation-in-part of any of	Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said all United States and corresponding non-United States pate on of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty of aid Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, of application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reiss	r or sue,
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventors specifications, declarations of Assignee the right, title and if divisional, continuing or additional, continuing or additional, continuing or additional therefor and any Patent(s) graphic use priority contests, public use priority contests public use prior	conveyed in the United States, is shall include prompt product rother papers, and other assistanterest herein conveyed; (b) for itional applications covering said priority proceedings involving said anted thereon, including without	foreign countries, or under any i ion of pertinent facts and docum- nce all to the extent deemed nec- prosecuting any applications co- d Inventions; (d) for filing and p id Inventions; and (f) for legal p limitation reissues and reexami is and court actions; provided, he	signee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent to international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Soments, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, excessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in socovering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substantians prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(stantians, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in	uch aid titute, i);
3. The terr representatives, and shall be	ns and covenants of this assignn binding upon said Inventor(s), the	nent shall inure to the benefit of neir respective heirs, legal repres	of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal esentatives and assigns.	
4. Said Inv understanding in conflict her		resent that they have not entered	ed and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or	
5. Said Invagreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	ventor(s) hereby request that any y, be issued in the name of the A	Patent(s) issuing in the United ssignee, or its successors and as	d States, foreign countries, or under any international conve- assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, leg	ntion, al
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said Inventor(s) have e	executed and delivered this instr	trument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:	
Date: E	laine Phillips	Date:	Malcolar/Hill	
Date: H	emant Deshmukh	Date: 2/5	Ketth Johnson	-
		Date:	Cynthia Licalsi	_

3525731\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021967 FRAME: 0822

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	TION	Docket Number 36780-742.201
	ALUDE WATER TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA		
WHEREAS, the undersigne 1. Phillips, Elaine 12481 High Bluff Drive Suite 160 San Diego, CA	2. Hill, Malcolm 3.	12481 High Bluff Drive 12 Suite 160 Su	unson, Keith 5. Licalsi, Cynthia 481 High Bluff Drive ite 160 Suite 160 n Diego, CA San Diego, CA
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and useful in		
		OSTEROID COMPOSITIONS	
for which Ap for which Ap for which Ap for which Ap for which an (hereinafter "Application(s)		November 12, 2008 in the United State U.S. Receiving Office of the Paten e Patent Office; and/or ited States Patent issued on, as U	S. Patent No.
CA 92130, (hereinafter "As therein, and in and to all en (hereinafter collectively ref "Patent(s)") thereon granter	ssignee"), is desirous of acquiring the elubodiments of the inventions, heretofor erred to as "Inventions"), and in and to d in the United States, foreign countries	e conceived, made or discovered, wh any and all patents, inventor's certifiction or under any international convention	
NOW, THEREF said Assignee:	ORE, in consideration of good and value	nable consideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the ri applications and Patent(s), otherwise; (c) in and to any under any international cor application which is a divis reexamination, or extension	ght to claim priority to said Inventions; including those filed under the Paris Covand all applications filed and any and evention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, sional, substitution, continuation, or corns of any of said Patent(s).	(b) in and to all rights to all United in provention for the Protection of Indusiall Patent(s) granted on said Invention, including each and every application tinuation-in-part of any of said Application	e entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said States and corresponding non-United States patent trial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ons in the United States, in any foreign country, or on filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any lication(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declarations Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or ac (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperation	on conveyed in the United States, foreign or (s) shall include prompt production of or other papers, and other assistance a dinterest herein conveyed; (b) for prosed ditional applications covering said Inverpriority proceedings involving said Ingranted thereon, including without limit e proceedings, infringement actions and a shall be paid for by said Assignee.	gn countries, or under any internation of pertinent facts and documents, giving the extent deemed necessary or excuting any applications covering sail entions; (d) for filing and prosecutiny ventions; and (f) for legal proceeding tation reissues and reexaminations, of court actions; provided, however, the court actions; provided, however, the court actions of the court actions of the court actions of the court actions of the court actions.	able said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the nal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ng of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said d Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, g applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); as involving said Inventions and any applications apposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
3. The t representatives, and shall t	erms and covenants of this assignment be binding upon said Inventor(s), their i	shall inure to the benefit of said Assi respective heirs, legal representatives	gnee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.
4. Said understanding in conflict l		nt that they have not entered and will	not enter into any assignment, contract, or
agreement, protocol, or tre representatives and assign	eaty, be issued in the name of the Assig s.	nee, or its successors and assigns, for	reign countries, or under any international convention, rethe sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have execu		said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	Elaine Phillips	Date:	Malcolm Hill
Date: 09 Dec 08	Hemant Deshmukh	Date:	Keith Johnson
		Date:	Cynthia Licalsi

3525731\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021967 FRAME: 0823